



June 25, 2020

ATTN	
Reference #:	
Dear	

We are pleased to inform you that your initial Medicare enrollment application is approved. Listed below is your National Provider Identifier (NPI). This application is for the sole purpose of ordering and certifying items or services for Medicare beneficiaries.

Provider/Supplier Name:	
National Provider Identifier (NPI):	
Specialty:	
Effective Date:	

You are required to submit updates and changes to your enrollment information in accordance with specified timeframes pursuant to 42 CFR §424.516. Reportable changes include, but are not limited to, changes in: (1) legal business name (LBN)/tax identification number (TIN), (2) practice location, (3) ownership, (4) authorized/delegated officials, (5) changes in payment information such as electronic funds transfer information and (6) final adverse legal actions, including felony convictions, license suspensions or revocations, an exclusion or debarment from participation in Federal or State health care program, or a Medicare revocation by a different Medicare contractor.

Providers and suppliers may enroll or make changes to their existing enrollment in the Medicare program using the Internet-based Provider Enrollment, Chain and Ownership System (PECOS) at www.cms.gov/MedicareProviderSupEnroll. Also, please remember to update your National Plan and Provider Enumeration System (NPPES) record anytime your information changes. You can access your NPPES record at https://nppes.cms.hhs.gov/NPPES/Welcome.do.

Providers and suppliers enrolled in Medicare are required to ensure strict compliance with Medicare regulations, including payment policy and coverage guidelines. CMS conducts numerous types of compliance reviews to ensure providers and suppliers are meeting this obligation. Please visit the Medicare Learning Network at http://www.cms.gov/Outreach-and-Education/Medicare-Learning-Network-MLN/MLNProducts/index.html for further information about regulations and compliance reviews, as well as Continuing Medical Education (CME) courses for qualified providers.

Additional information about the Medicare program and Medicare policies and regulations can be found at our Web site at https://www.novitas-solutions.com/index.html or the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) Web site at http://www.cms.gov/home/medicare.asp.

Provider Enrollment information is found in our Enrollment Center on our website at www.novitas-solutions.com. If you have any questions, please contact our office at 1-855-252-8782 between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM (CT and MT) Monday - Friday for providers/suppliers in Jurisdiction H (Arkansas, Colorado, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Oklahoma, or Texas) or 1-877-235-8073 between the hours of 8:00 AM and 4:00 PM (EST) Monday - Friday for providers/suppliers in Jurisdiction L (Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Maryland, Delaware, the District of Columbia, the Counties of Arlington and Fairfax in Virginia or the City of Alexandria in Virginia).

Sincerely,

Katelynn Hillman Provider Enrollment Representative Novitas Solutions, Inc.

2 of 2